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To the Board of Directors of 

Inland Printers Limited 

Independent Auditor's Review Report on the Quarterly Unaudited Standalone Financial Results of the 
Company Pursuant to the Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) 
Regulations, 2015, as amended 

1 
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We have reviewed the accompanying statement of unaudited financial results of inland Printers Limited 
(the "Company") for the quarter and nine months ended December 31, 2024 (the "Statement") 
atached herewith, being submitted by the Company pursuant to the requirements of Regulation 33 of 
the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015, as amended (the "Listing 
Regulations"). 

For YRKDAJ and Associates LLP 

This Statement, which is the responsibility of the Company's Management and approved by the 
Company's Board of Directors, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 

principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, (Ind AS 34) "Interim Financial Reporting" 
prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued 
thereunder and other accounting principles generally accepted in India. Our responsibility is to express a 
conclusion on the Statement based on our review. 

We conducted our review of the Statement in accordance with the Standard on Review Engagements 
(SRE) 2410, "Review of Interim Financial Information Performed by the Independent Auditor of the 
Entity" issued by the Institute of Chartered Accountants of India. This standard requires that we plan 
and perform the review to obtain moderate assurance as to whether the Statement is free of material 
misstatement. A review of interim financial information consists of making inquiries, primarily of 
persons responsible for financial and accounting matters, and applying analytical and other review 
procedures. A review is substantially less in scope than an audit conducted in accordance with Standards 
on Auditing and consequently does not enable us to obtainassurance that we would become aware of 
all significant matters that might be identified in an audit. Accordingly, we do not express an audit 

opinion. 

Chartered Accountants 

Based on our review conducted as above, nothing has come to our attention that causes us to believe 
that the accompanying Statement, prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement 
principles laid down in the aforesaid Indian Accounting Standards ('ind AS) specified under Section 133 
of the Companies Act, 2013 as amended, read with relevant rules issued thereunder and other 
accounting principles generally accepted in lndia, has not disclosed the information required to be 
disclosed in terms of the Listing Regulations, inluding the manner in which it is to be disclosed, or that it 
contains any material misstatement. 
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Income from operations 

|Place: 

Revenue firom Operations 
Other income 

Total lncome 

Expenses 
Cost of Materials Consumed 

Changes in Inventories 

Employee Benefit Expenses 
Finance Cost 

Depreciation 
Other expenses 

Total Expenses 

Pront/(Loss) before tax 
Tax Expenses 
Current tax 

Deferred tax 
Total Tax Expenses 

Statement of Unaudited Plnancial Results for the Quarter and Nine months ended December 31, 2024 

Profit/ (Loss) for the year 

Other Comprehensive Income 

VII Paid-up Equity Share Capital (Face Value of Rs. 10/-Each) 

as per the audited Balance sheet of previous year 
vIlI Face Value of Equity Slares 

(a) ltems that will not be reclassified to profit or loss 

Total Other Comprehensive Income 

Total Comprehensive Income 

Regd.Off : F-18 Tenth Central Mal, Mahavir Nagar, Kandivali West, Mumbal -400067 
Tel No.: 7045082707, Emall id: Inlandprintersltd@gmall.com 

Reserves excluding Revaluation Reserve 

Reserves ie. Other Equity (excluding Revaluation 

(2) Diluted 

Reserve) as per audited balance sheet of previous year 

Earnings per equity share (Rs) (*not annualised) : 
(1) Basic 

Inland Printers Limited 

Mumbai 

Dated: Feb 14, 2025 

YRK 

CIN: L99999MH1978PLC020739 

December 31, 
2024 

(Unaudited) 

SSOCLA 
FIRM 

2.43 

Registration No. 
W100288 

2.58 

0.03 

Cered ACCounta 

3.29 

8.33 

(8.33) 

(0.02) 
(0.02) 
(8.35)| 

(8.35)| 

502.96 

10/ 

(0.17) 
*(0.17) 

Quarter Ended 
September 

30, 2024 
(Unaudited) 

3.90 

2.45 

0.03 

3.69 

10.07 

(10.07) 

(0.01) 

(0.01) 
(10.08) 

(10.08) 

502.96 

10/ 

"(0.20) 
(0.20) 

December 31, 
2023 

(Unaudited) 

3.43 

Paid-up Equity Share Capital includes Rs. 8,58,500/- being the amount originally paid-up on forfeited shares. 

0.30 

0.03 

5.24 

9.00 

(9.00) 

(0.02) 
(0.02) 
(9.02) 

(9.02) 

502.96 

10/ 

"(0.18) 
(0.18) 

Nine months Ended 

December 31, December 31, 
2024 2023 

(Unaudlted) (Unaudited) 

24.13 

24.13 

9.88 

igures of the previous periods have been regrouped, wherever necessary, to correspond with the figures of the current period. 

7.48 

0.10 

12.38 

29.84 

(5.71) 

(0.04) 
(0.04) 

(5.75) 

(5.75) 

502.96 

10/ 

*(0.12) 
"(0.12) 

7.75 

0.90 

0.10 

11.51 

20.26 

(20.26) 

(0.05) 
(0.05) 

(20.31) 

(20.31)| 

502.96 

10/ 

"(0.41) 
*(0.41) 

(Ant. in Lac 
Year Ended 

March 31, 
2024 

(Audited) 

Kishor Sorap 

12.91 

7.06 

Wholetime Director 

DIN: 08194840 

0.13 

27.48 

The above resuits which are published in accordance with Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations & Disclosure Requirements), 2015 have been reviewed by the Audit 
Comnittee and approved by the Board of Directors at their meeting held on 14th Peb, 2025. The financial results are in accordance with the Indian Accounting Standards 

(lnd-AS) as prescribed under Section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013, read with Rule 3 of the Companies (lndian Accounting Standards) Rules, 2015 and Companies (lndian 
Accounting Standards) Amendment Rules, 2016. 

47.58 

(47.58)| 

(0.08) 

The Scheme of Amalgamation between the Parthiv Corporate Advisory Pvt Ltd ("Transteror Company) and Inland Printers Limited ("Transferee Company") is now Dendine 
before the Hon'ble Natiobal Company Law Tribunal, Mumbai ("NCLT) for hearlng and final disposal. The Appointed date is 1st lanuary. 2023. 

(0.08) 
(47.66) 

(47.66) 

502.96 

For Inland Printers Limited 

10/ 

(3(9.57) 

(0.96) 
(0.96) 



Kishor 
Krushna 
Sorap
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Date: 2025.02.15 
16:52:59 +05'30'


